OP \$665.00 4670144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel 6429, Frame 0958

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Collateral Agent		11/09/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

NAVEX Global, Inc.		
5500 Meadows Rd., Ste. 500		
Lake Oswego		
OREGON		
97035		
Corporation: DELAWARE		
NAVEX Global Holding Company		
5500 Meadows Rd., Ste. 500		
Lake Oswego		
OREGON		
97035		
Corporation: DELAWARE		
The Network, Inc.		
5500 Meadows Rd., Ste. 500		
Lake Oswego		
OREGON		
97035		
Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4670144	POLICYTECH			
Registration Number:	4612096	NAVEX GLOBAL			
Registration Number:	3494370	INTEGRILINK			
Registration Number:	1826704	ALERTLINE			
Registration Number:	4179009	EELT			
Registration Number:	4138669	WORKING PEOPLE NEWS			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0321

900814900

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4091816	POLICY IN ACTION
Registration Number:	4099674	WORKPLACE HARASSMENT 360
Registration Number:	4099673	ETHICS 360
Registration Number:	4091685	CODE IN ACTION
Registration Number:	2478364	WORKING PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2388228	ELT
Registration Number:	2898031	LEGAL ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	4150040	INTEGRITY AT WORK
Registration Number:	3035481	EP
Registration Number:	2939611	ETHICS POINT INTEGRITY AT WORK
Registration Number:	3741434	GLOBAL COMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	2504591	ETHICSPOINT
Registration Number:	3529446	POLICY & PROCEDURE MANAGER
Registration Number:	2537827	MPOWER
Serial Number:	87727273	CRISISPOINT
Registration Number:	5394158	NETCLAIM
Registration Number:	5313797	NAVEXENGAGE
Serial Number:	87062940	NAVEXENGAGE
Registration Number:	5138363	RISKRATE
Registration Number:	5138364	RISKRATE ENTERPRISE DUE DILIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2181150 TM REL 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=1. Navex - Trademark Release - 1L 09-05-18 RF 6429 0958#page3.tif source=1. Navex - Trademark Release - 1L 09-05-18 RF 6429 0958#page4.tif source=1. Navex - Trademark Release - 1L 09-05-18 RF 6429 0958#page5.tif source=1. Navex - Trademark Release - 1L 09-05-18 RF 6429 0958#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0322

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of November 9, 2023 (the "Release"), is made by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of NAVEX Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation, NAVEX Global Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, and The Network, Inc., a Georgia corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain First Lien Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantors executed the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 5, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6429/0958, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth herein, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including under the Collateral Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The Collateral Agent hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all such right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantors to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0323 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Name: Lisa Hanson

Title:

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Country	Mark	App. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
U.S.	POLICYTECH	86215209	3/7/14	4670144	1/13/15	NAVEX
						Global, Inc.
U.S.	NAVEX GLOBAL	85855794	2/21/13	4612096	9/30/14	NAVEX
						Global
						Holding
						Company
U.S.	INTEGRILINK	76665229	8/28/06	3494370	9/2/08	NAVEX
TIC	4	74275020	4/1/02	1926704	2/15/04	Global, Inc.
U.S.	AlertLine	74375029	4/1/93	1826704	3/15/94	NAVEX
LIC	ELT	85482659	11/29/11	4170000	7/04/12	Global, Inc.
U.S.	ELT	85482659	11/29/11	4179009	7/24/12	NAVEX
	GELT					Global, Inc.
U.S.	WORKING PEOPLE	85418956	9/9/11	4138669	5/8/12	NAVEX
	NEWS					Global, Inc.
U.S.	POLICY IN ACTION	85087853	7/19/10	4091816	1/24/12	NAVEX
						Global, Inc.
U.S.	WORKPLACE	85030708	5/5/10	4099674	2/14/12	NAVEX
	HARASSMENT 360					Global, Inc.
U.S.	ETHICS 360	85030699	5/5/10	4099673	2/14/12	NAVEX
						Global, Inc.
U.S.	CODE IN ACTION	85030689	5/5/10	4091685	1/24/12	NAVEX
						Global, Inc.
U.S.	WORKING PEOPLE	75565435	10/7/98	2478364	8/14/01	NAVEX
						Global, Inc.
U.S.	ELT	75424689	1/28/98	2388228	9/19/00	NAVEX
	1.50.17	70100100	44500	2000021	10/06/04	Global, Inc.
U.S.	LEGAL	78122409	4/17/02	2898031	10/26/04	NAVEX
TIC	ENGINEERING	05 420170	10/4/11	4150040	5/20/12	Global, Inc.
U.S.	INTEGRITY AT WORK	85439179	10/4/11	4150040	5/29/12	NAVEX
U.S.		78511576	11/4/04	3035481	12/27/05	Global, Inc. NAVEX
U.S.	EP and Design	/8311376	11/4/04	3033481	12/2//03	Global, Inc.
						Globai, file.
U.S.	ETHICS POINT	78197583	12/23/02	2939611	4/12/05	NAVEX
	INTEGRITY AT					Global, Inc.
	WORK					,
	ethics-point_					
U.S.	GLOBAL	76665228	8/28/06	3741434	1/26/10	NAVEX
0.0.	COMPLIANCE	70003226	0,20,00	J/717J7	1/20/10	Global, Inc.
U.S.	ETHICSPOINT	76208520	2/8/01	2504591	11/6/01	NAVEX
J.J.	Zimon omi	, 0200320	2/0/01	250-1571	11/0/01	Global, Inc.
U.S.	POLICY &	77360271	12/27/07	3529446	11/4/08	NAVEX
	PROCEDURE		12.2.70.	2227110	11, 11,00	Global, Inc.
	MANAGER	1	1	l		1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0325

Country	Mark	App. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
European	ALERTLINE	000559237	6/19/97	1826704	6/22/99	NAVEX
Community						Global, Inc.
European	INTEGRILINK	008477771	8/6/09	3494370	2/1/10	NAVEX
Community						Global, Inc.
International	ETHICSPOINT	1129528	01/31/12	1129528	01/31/12	NAVEX
Register						Global, Inc.
(EU Trade						
Marks)						
U.S.		76056248	3/24/2000	2537827	2/12/02	Network, Inc.,
	****					The
	Mbowel					
U.S.	CRISISPOINT	87727273	12/19/17		_	NAVEX
						Global, Inc.
U.S.	NETCLAIM	87246749	11/23/16	5394158	2/6/18	NAVEX
						Global, Inc.
U.S.	NAVEXENGAGE	87975846	6/7/16	5313797	10/17/17	NAVEX
						Global, Inc.
U.S.	NAVEXENGAGE	87062940	6/7/16			NAVEX
						Global, Inc.
U.S.	RISKRATE	86742739	8/31/15	5138363	2/7/17	NAVEX
						Global, Inc.
U.S.	RISKRATE	86742753	8/31/15	5138364	2/7/17	NAVEX
	ENTERPRISE DUE					Global, Inc.
	DILIGENCE					

RECORDED: 11/17/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0326